# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Reel 017321 Frame 0799. Assig incorrectly recorded as "Hamilto	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's name previously recorded on Reel 017321 Frame 0799. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee was incorrectly recorded as "Hamilton Sundstrand." The correct Assignee should be "Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation.".			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
Craig M. Callaghan			11/29/2005			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation					
Street Address:	One Hamilton					
City:	Windsor Locks					
State/Country:		CONNECTICUT				
Postal Code:	06096					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Numbe	er			
Application Number	:	11291348				
	(248)988- 1 <i>be sent via US N</i>	lail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu	ul.			
Phone:248-988-8360Email:bbeard@cgolaw.com						
Correspondent Nam		-				
Address Line 1: 400 West Maple Road, Suite 350						
Address Line 4:	Birmingha	m, MICHIGAN 48009				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		67010-188;2780				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		David L. Wisz				
Total Attachments: 4 source=6-10-2008_C	Corrected_Assignr	nent#page1.tif nent#page2.tif				

500562048

## PATENT REEL: 021070 FRAME: 0519

PATENT REEL: 021070 FRAME: 0520

# 03/30/2006 THU 14:33 FAX 12489888363 Carlson, Gaskey & Olds

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMBINO. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/30/2005)	12-09-20 12-09-20 12-09-20 12-09-20 12-09-20		U.S. DEPARTMEN Unlied States Patent an	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent an	d Trademark Office: Please r	ecord the attached o	locuments or the new addr	ess(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les)/			lress of receiving pa	rty(les)
Craig M. Callaghan		Name: Hamilton Sundstrand		
		itemal Address:		000 000 000
Execution Date(s) November 29, 2 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les).		itreet Address:	One Hamilton Road	11/29
3. Nature of conveyance:	Merger C	ity: Windsor Loc	<u></u>	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	tate: CT		
Government Interest Assignme	ent	ountry: US	Zip: <u>06(</u>	296
Other	· · · ·	iditional name(s) /	s address(cs) attached?	TYes 🕅
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s	- 4	
A. Patent Application No.(s)				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom co concerning document should be		ed? []Yes []	f applications and p	atents
5. Name and address to whom co	orrespondence 6. mailed: in	ed? Yes In Total number o volved:	of applications and p	
5. Name and address to whom co concerning document should be	arrespondence 6. mailed: 7. & Olds. P.C.	ed? Yes In Total number o volved: Total fee (37 Cl Authorized to	FR 1.21(n) & 3.41) \$	40.00 ard
5. Name and address to whom co concerning document should be Name:David L. Wisz	arrespondence 6. mailed: 7. & Olds. P.C.	ed? Yes In Total number of volved: Total fee (37 Cl Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed	FR 1.21(n) & 3.41) \$	40.00 and account
5. Name and address to whom co concerning document should be Name: <u>David L. Wisz</u> Internal Address: <u>Carlson, Gaskey</u> Street Address: <u>400 W, Maple Rd.</u>	orrespondence 6. mailed: 7. <u>&amp; Olds, P.C. []</u> Ste. 350	ed? Yes In Total number of volved: Total fee (37 Cl Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed	FR 1.21(n) & 3.41) \$be charged by credit of be charged to deposit	40.00 card account
5. Name and address to whom co concerning document should be Name: <u>David L. Wisz</u> Internal Address: <u>Carlson, Gaskey</u> Street Address: <u>400 W. Maple Rd.</u> City: <u>Birmingham</u> State: <u>MI</u> Zip	orrespondence 6. mailed: 7. <u>&amp; Olds, P.C. []</u> Ste. 350	ed? Yes P Total number of volved: Total fee (37 Cl Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None required Payment Inform	FR 1.21(n) & 3.41) \$be charged by credit of be charged to deposit	40.00 card account ot affecting till
5. Name and address to whom co concerning document should be Name: <u>David L. Wisz</u> Internal Address: <u>Carlson, Gaskey</u> Street Address: <u>400 W. Maple Rd.</u> City: <u>Birmingham</u> State: <u>MI</u> Zip Phone Number: <u>248-988-8360</u>	orrespondence 6. mailed: 7. & Olds. P.C. [ Ste. 350 [ 8	ed? Yes P Total number of volved: Total fee (37 Cl Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None required Payment Inform a. Crodit Card	f applications and provide the second sec	40.00 card account ot affecting till
5. Name and address to whom co concerning document should be Name:David L. Wisz Internal Address:Carlson, Gaskey Street Address: 400 W, Maple Rd, City: Birmingham State:MI Zip Phone Number: 248-988-8363	orrespondence 6. mailed: 7. & Olds. P.C. [ Ste. 350 [ 8	ed? Yes P Total number of volved: Total fee (3? Cl Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None required Payment Inform a. Crodit Card b. Deposit Acco	FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ be charged by credit of be charged to deposit (government interest normation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date bunt Number <u>06-0385</u>	40.00 card account ot affecting till
5. Name and address to whom co concerning document should be Name: <u>David L. Wisz</u> Internal Address: <u>Carlson, Gaskey</u> Street Address: <u>400 W, Maple Rd.</u> City: <u>Birmingham</u> State: <u>Ml</u> Zip Phone Number: <u>248-988-8360</u>	orrespondence 6. mailed: 7. & Olds. P.C. [ Ste. 350 [ 8	ed? Yes P Total number of volved: Total fee (3? Cl Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None required Payment Inform a. Crodit Card b. Deposit Acco	f applications and provide the second sec	40.00 card account ot affecting till
5. Name and address to whom co concerning document should be Name:David L. Wisz Internal Address:Carlson, Gaskey Street Address: 400 W. Maple Rd., City: Birmingham State:MI Zip Phone Number:248-988-8360 Fax Number: 248-988-8363 Email Address: 9. Signature;	orrespondence 6. mailed: 7. & Olds. P.C. [ Ste. 350 [ 8	ed? Yes In Total number of volved: Total fee (37 Cl Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None required Payment Inform a. Cradit Card b. Deposit Acco Authorized U	f applications and provide the second state of the seco	40.00 card account of affecting till of affecting till account
5. Name and address to whom co concerning document should be Name:David L. Wisz Internal Address:Carlson, Gaskey Street Address: 400 W. Maple Rd., City: Birmingham State:MI Zip Phone Number:248-988-8360 Fax Number: 248-988-8363 Email Address: 9. Signature:	ste. 350	ed? Yes In Total number of volved: Total fee (37 Cl Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None required Payment Inform a. Cradit Card b. Deposit Acco Authorized U	FR 1.21(n) & 3.41) \$ be charged by credit of be charged to deposit f (government interest not mation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date bunt Number <u>08-0385</u> Iser Name December 1, 20	40.00 card account of affecting till of affecting till account

PATENT REEL: 021070 FRAME: 0521

Ø003/003

67010-188 H2780-ED HSC012623

### ASSIGNMENT (Sole Inventor)

WHEREAS, I, Craig M. Callaghan (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), residing at 189 South Main Street, East Granby, CT 06026, have invented new and useful improvements in:

### GAS TURBINE ENGINE AUXILIARY COMPONENT MOUNT

which is set forth in an application for Letters Patent in the United States executed on even date herewith; Attorney Docket No. 67,010-188;

AND WHEREAS, Hamilton Sundstrand (herematic) to as Assignce), of One Hamilton Road, Windsor Locks, CT 06096-1010, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file and prosecute foreign patent applications corresponding to said application in foreign patent offices, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignor on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 021070 FRAME: 0522

67010-188 H2780-ED HSC012623

AND the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

Dated: 11/29/05 \_

Craig M. Callaghan

Witness #1

Witness #2 /

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

> David L. Wisz CARLSON, GASKEY & OLDS, P.C. 400 W. Maple, Suite 350 Birmingham, MI 48009 (248) 988-8360